

PRESS RELEASE

27 November 2024 07:28:00 CET

Maximum Entertainment in negotiations with lenders following covenant breaches

Stockholm, Sweden (November 27, 2024) - Maximum Entertainment AB (Nasdaq: MAXENT B) today announced that the company during the preparation of its quarterly report for Q3 2024, which will be announced later today, has identified breaches of covenants and termination events in two of its loan agreements.

The total exposure under the loans amounts to KUSD 36,508. The removal of Christina Seelye as CEO during the quarter triggered a termination event under the terms of two loans. In addition, the cash and current liability position at 30 September, 2024 put the Group in breach of financial covenants on loans contracted in the US. The Company has initiated discussions with the affected lenders, and negotiations are ongoing to find a resolution.

"We are working closely with our lenders to resolve this situation constructively. Our priority is to secure a financial structure that supports the Company's continued development and long-term growth," says Philippe Cohen, CEO of Maximum Entertainment.

The Company's operations remain unaffected during the ongoing negotiations, and no operational changes are anticipated at this time. Maximum Entertainment will update the market on the progress of these negotiations as soon as possible.

_ _ _

This information is information that Maximum Entertainment is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-11-27 07:28 CET.



About Maximum Entertainment

Maximum Entertainment is a global entertainment company dedicated to crafting indie to AA video game experiences through original content and licensed partnerships. A fully integrated group with a broad portfolio of content, the company emphasizes collaboration and inclusivity in its partnerships to produce the highest level of interactive entertainment. With more than 300 titles in its catalog, Maximum Entertainment has joined forces with talented creators and renowned franchises around the globe to deliver magic to the gamer in everyone. Maximum Entertainment employs experienced professionals across the entire value chain of video games including development, publishing, transmedia, sales, and operations. Visit Maximum Entertainment at www.maximument.com.

For more information, please contact:

Torgny Hellström, Chairman of the Board E-mail: chairman@maximument.com | Tel: +46 8 490 094 98

For more information regarding the company and investments, please contact ir@maximument.com.

Certified Adviser

Augment Partners AB, **info@augment.se**, tel +46 (0) 8 604 22 55, is Maximum Entertainment AB's Certified Adviser.

Attachments

Maximum Entertainment in negotiations with lenders following covenant breaches